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D BURSARY ADVERT

he XSETA hereby invites all public and private TVET and HET institutions to

apply for undergraduate bursaries for students that intend to, or are currently
studying fowards programmes that are aligned to the W&RSETA Hard-to-Fill
Vacancies listed below.

Submission Requirements:

 Institutions must submit the following documentation with their
application as proof of registration and programme accreditation:
o SAQA registration number for the programme /qualification

+ Retail Business Management « Clothing Production o Proof of CHE registration (approved letter from the CHE)
» Food Technology / Food Security « Information Technology o Proof of DHET registration (DHET certificate)
 Supply Chain Management « Retail Pharmacy + Successful institutions will enter into an agreement with the W&RSETA for
+ Logistics Management * Hospitality and Catering the duration of the study period of the funded students.
« Financial Accounting Services / Chef + Institutions must provide the W&RSETA with the following documents
+ Financial Management « Office Administration upon successful conclusion of an MOU to award the bursary funding:
¢« Human Resources « Business Management / o Listof selected students
- Credit Management Administration o Costschedule per course and per student
» Operations Management d H.ealih and Sqfe’r.y' o Proof of registration at the insfitution
* Marketing » Visual Merchandising o Bursary Agreement (signed between student and the WW&RSETA)
o Cerified copies of identity documents of the students

Qualifying Programmes: (not older than & months)

Institutions will be responsible for the recruitment and registration of
qualifying students.

The WE&RSETA will consider applications for degrees and diplomas that address .

the above priority skills for the sector at NQF levels 5 - 8.

TVET institutions may apply for NCV levels 2 - 4 and Nated N4 - N6 qualifications .y

in relation to the above occupations. Bursary Beneficiaries:

 South African citizens (below 35 years)

+ Accepted or registered with the institution in relation to the fields listed
above

Qualifying Institutions:

+ Thefollowing Institutions are invited to apply for bursary funding:

o Public HETIs and TVETCs
o Private HETls and TVET colleges

o Bursary service providers / Bursary administrators y
« Accommodation:

Funding Structure:

Tuition fees: Full fees as prescribed by the institution

Must be a recognised residence and rates capped
as prescribed by the institution

Cost of books as recommended by the institution
Include stationery, printing, data and electronic

devices as prescribed by the insfitution

Application Process:

« Applications are to be made using the attached Bursary Application Form + Book Allowance:
» Acomprehensive Costing Schedule must accompany the application.

+ All application forms must be submitted to the Regional Office by 31 August

2020. + Meals: Capped atR18 000 per annum and will be paid
« Stakeholders are reminded that the W&RSETA will not fund post graduate e
programmes for the 2020/2021 financial period as a result of the SDL . Transport: To be defermined by the insfitution

payment holiday announced in response to the COVID-19 pandemic.

For any assistance please contact your nearest regional office on the details below.

Regional Office Contact Details:

Province Contact Person Contact Number Provincial E-mail
Eastern Cape Mzamo Matyobeni 043 726 3281 mmatyobeni@wrseta.org.za
estern Cape Ashley Goliath 021 561 6500 agoliath@wrseta.org.za
Kwa-Zulu Natal Peter Cleophas 031 277 0500 pcleophas@wrseta.org.za

CGauteng North lebogang Khoza 012 430 4930 lkhoza@wrseta.org.za
Gauteng South Jephrey Nene 011 656 0085 ijnene@wrseta.org.zd
Limpopo Wiya Mgobozi 015 291 2237 wmgobozi@wrseta.org.za
pumalanga Mike Mokgomo 013690 1214 mmokgomo@wrseta.org.za
North West David Maake 014 592 0483 dmaake@wiseta.org.za
Northern Cape Mmaabo Moloi @53 831 4117 mmoloi@wrseta.org.za
Free State Senzenina Moroe 051 444 0766 smoroe@wrseta.org.za

PLAY YOUR PART TO FLATTEN THE COVID-19 CURVE:

@@ STAY HOME (] | KEEP THE SOCIAL DISTANCE (&> WEAR A MASK IN PUBLIC @% PRACTISE GOOD HYGIENE
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